RESOLUTION 2024-5454

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP TO COMBINE TWO LOTS INTO ONE LOT FOR PARCELS 322095700 & 322095705

WHEREAS, The Reserve on Arbor Way LLC as owner of Parcels 322095700 and 322095705, have presented a Certified Survey Map to the City of Kaukauna Common Council as prepared by Scott R. Andersen, a registered Land Surveyor; and

WHEREAS, a Certified Survey Map of the following described parcel of land has been presented to and recommended for approval by the Plan Commission:

Lot 1 and Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map 8477, located in part of Private Claim 35, Section 11 & 14, Township 21 North, Range 18 East, City of Kaukauna, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 561,812 Square Feet (12.8974 Acres) of land

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin that the said Certified Survey Map attached and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and approved.

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, on this 19 day of November, 2024.

	APPR(OVED:
		Anthony J. Penterman, Mayor
ATTEST: _		<u></u>
	Sally A. Kenney, City Clerk	